
  
   
 

取扱説明書  
ラックマウントアダプタ 

GRA-413                                                             © PRINTED IN TAIWAN  B71-0451-18 

ラックマウントフレーム GRA-413 は、当社 LSG-2100S を JIS 規格または EIA 規格の標準ラックにマウントするためのアダプタです。 

 
 
1. 構成部品リスト  

 

 部品名 数量 備考 

① 金具  4 個 EIA 用 2 個（H133） JIS 用 2 個(H149) 

② JIS ラック金具 1 個 ＊JIS 規格用 

③ セムスネジ Ｍ３×８ 4 個 ＊JIS 規格用 

④ セムスネジ Ｍ４×８ 8 個 EIA 用 4 個（H133） JIS 用 4 個(H149) 

 

2. ラックマウントアダプタの製品への取付方法 
(1) 製品のゴム足を取り外す。 

 (2) 金具①を製品に M4×８のネジで取りつける。EIA 用金具と JIS 用金具のどちらかを使用します。EIA ラックの場合、②は使用しない。 

 (3) JIS 規格ラックの場合 

    機器の上側に JIS ラック金具②を載せ金具①に M3×８のネジ③を使用して取付ける。 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

注意事項 

○ 重量物ですので、ラックに収納後はサポートアングルを取付けてください。       

                               ＊当社ではサポートアングルを用意しておりません。   

                                                                       市販のラックを使用されている場合、サポートアングルはそのラック 

                                      のメーカが販売しているものをご使用ください。 

                                     上下に隙間無く収納される場合は、サポートアングルにより取付か 
                                                                           ない場合がありますのでご確認のうえ取付けてください。 

                                                                                 
                                                                            
                                                                                  

    
 
                          

    

 

サポートアングル  
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INSTRUCTION MANUAL  
RACK MOUNT ADAPTER 

GRA-413                                                              © PRINTED IN TAIWAN   B71-0451-18 

The GRA-413 is the standard rack mount adapter in conformance to the JIS or EIA Standards. It is designed to mount our products. 
 
 
1. COMPONENT PARTS LIST                                        
 

 Parts Q'ty Remark 

① BRACKET 3U 4 EIA（H133） 2pcs  JIS（H149） 2pcs 

② JIS RACK HP 1 ＊JIS rack only 

③ Screw  M3×8 4 ＊JIS rack only 

④ Screw  M4×8 8 EIA（H133） 4pcs  JIS（H149） 4pcs 

 

2. INSTRUMENT MOUNTING PROCEDURES 
(1) Remove the feet from the electric load units. 
(2) Attach the bracket① to the products. Use either EIA bracket or JIS bracket. In the case of an EIA rack, do not use bracket②. 
(3) In the case of JIS rack 

   Put the bracket② on the upper part of the product and attached to the bracket1 with a screw③ 
 

                         
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONS 
○ The instrument is heavy.  Attach support angles after mounting it on the rack.   
 

         We provide no support angles.  Use support angles provided by  
the rack manufacturer, when a mass-marketed rack is used. 
If the instrument is mounted with no spaces above and below it, the support  
angles may not be attached.  Check before mounting. 

Support angles  
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